TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logical Progression Group, Inc.		11/30/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bottomline Technologies (de), Inc.	
Street Address:	325 Corporate Drive	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346765	LOGICAL INK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350 **Phone**: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Stein

Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street

Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25033-5922 MDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Stein
Signature:	/Matthew D. Stein/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0936 3346765

\$40 00 33

900211389

Date:	01/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (W2822174)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (W2822174)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004692 FRAME: 0937

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Logical Progression Group, Inc. a North Carolina corporation having a place of business at 125 Edinburgh Drive, Suite 210, Cary, NC 27511 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademark identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark registration identified on Schedule A. including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to Bottomline Technologies (de), Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 325 Corporate Drive, Portsmouth, NH 03801 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration listed on Schedule A and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 30th day of November, 2011.

LOGICAL PROGRESSION GROUP, INC.

Christopher Joyce, Wesident

County of Wake) State of North Carolina)

Then personally appeared the above named President of the Seller and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 30th day of November, 2011.

My commission expires: 7/14/2013

fillurady

698846

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

Logical Ink®

3,346,765

December 4,

2007